SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday 25th November, 2008 S.I. No.42

[Legal Notice No. 76]

CONSTITUTION

DELEGATION OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S POWERS

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon it by section 116 (2) of the Constitution, the Public Service Commission delegates its powers set out in Column 1 of the Schedule to public officers mentioned in column 2 of that Schedule.

Public Officer [Column 2]
Secretary to the Public Service
5

SCHEDULE

Dated at Honiara this twentieth-fourth day of November, 2008.

EDMUND ANDRESEN, CSI, OBE Chairman Public Service Commission

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.

٩.

•